'BARRIC/ADE

STEPS

Using a 15mm wrench, tighten the original skid plate bolt to the vehicle frame. Then, fully tighten
the M8 skid plate bolt to the bracket.

Tighten the LH rear-most skid plate bolt until secure.

STEP 6

Installation is now complete.




STEP3

Mount the included mounting bracket to the bottom of the skid plate using the included M8

hardware. Allow the bolt to remain snug but moveable to allow for adjustments when mounting
to the vehicle.

STEP4

Lift the rear slotted portions of the skid plate onto the previously installed rear-most bolts, then
secure the front of the skid plate into the vehicle bolt holes using (2) M10 x 40mm Allen bolts, (2) M10
lock washers, and (2) M10 flat washers.




'BARRIC/ADE

STEP1

Depending on the vehicle trim level, remove the (4-6) 15mm bolts securing the OEM splash
guard/skid plate to the vehicle.

Note: Vehicles with front tow hooks under the front bumper will need to remove the tow hooks.
Each tow hook is secured using (2) 15mm bolts.

e

STEP 2 -

Loosely re-install the RH rear-most OEM splash shield 15mm bolt into the vehicle bolt hole. Then,
loosely install (1) M10 Allen bolt, (1) M10 lock washer, and (1) M10 flat washer into the LH
rear-most bolt hole. These bolts must be threaded into the vehicle to allow for easier installation
of the skid plate.




'BARRICADE

SKID PLATE

(2021-2025+ BRONCO)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CONTENTS

) Skid Plate

) M10x1.50 x 40mm Allen Bolts
) M10 Lock Washers

) M10 Flat Washers

) M8x1.25 x 25mm Allen Bolt

) M8 Lock Washer

) M8 Flat Washer

) 5mm Allen Key

)

(1
(3
(3
(3
(1
(1
(1
(1
(1) 6mm Allen Key

TOOLS REQUIRED

13mm, 15mm Socket
Ratchet

15mm Wrench

5mm, 6mm Allen Sockets

SKU # FB68889



